	998			
onm PTO-1595 Rov. 6-93) Too. 6651-0011 (App. 494) Tab sollinus C C C T		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMENCE Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼		▼	V	T
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Manabu SHIBATA 	2. Name and addr Name: <u>FUJ 11</u> Internal Address	ess of rec ISU LIN	eiving party(ies) MITED	211 U.S. Product 29/136004
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(los) attached? U Yes St No				Ü Ü
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛿 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address:	<u>1-1,</u> K	Kamikodanaka	a <u>4-chom</u> e
Security Agreement L Change of Name	Nakahara	i-ku, <u>K</u>	Kawasaki-sh	L
U Olher	Cily <u>Kanagaw</u>	a	_State:	<u>71P:211-8588</u>
Execution Date: July 29, 1998	Additional name(s)	& address(e	os) attached7 🛛 Yos	Ka No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date o	of the appl	lication is: July	29, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)		
Additional numbers atta				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of	аррисано	ns and patents inv	
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total lee (37 C	FR 3.44)	\$ 40.00	<u></u>
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	🛛 Enclosed			
60th FLOOR	a Authorized	lo be char	rged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 350 5th Avenue	8. Deposit accour	nt number	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	08-1634	L		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10118</u>	(Attach duplicate c	copy of this p	bage if paying by depu	sil account)
Tel. No.: (212)643-5000	E/IIIS SPACE			
			1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/inform the original document.	11119	ert and a	y afflached copy is	s a true copy of
Samson Helfyott Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	Signature) (50 T		18/98 Dale
Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Priterits & Tu	equired cover sheet inf	ormante		
Washington,	U.C. 20231	뿔		
Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be		(Receipt N	Express Mail No <u>EH3660574</u>	34US
charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634		on pursuant	18, 1998 10 37 C.F.R. 1.10.	- <u></u>
	P. REEL: 9398	by MA	Onea br	
	NEEL: 9398		vie. 0605	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588,					
Address(cs))	Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
(Title of	APPARATUS FOR STABILIZING TRANSMISSION OUTPUT					
(Intention)						
	· · ·					
	relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:					
	[·····································					
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on; (
of application, if not	(b) filed on,, jis hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.					
concurrent)						
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters					
	Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and					

ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any hitigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

1)	Manabu Shibata	Manabu Shibata	July 29, 1998
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
21		• •	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
3			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
4)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
5]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
5)		. •	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
, ני			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
<u>٤) </u>			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 9398 FRAME: 0606

(Signatures)